

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 229 of 2014

Union of India & others

... Appellants

-Versus-

Rajan Ramaswamy

... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellants : Mr. Binod Singh, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

18/Dated: 7th November, 2017

Oral Order

Per D.N. Patel, A.C.J.:

1. The name of Sri Binod Singh shall be shown as learned counsel for the appellants. The error will be rectified by the Registry of this Court on the Board.
2. The matter is adjourned on 14th November, 2017.

(D.N. Patel, A.C.J.)

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)