

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No.229 of 2014

(Union of India & Ors. Vs. Rajan Ramaswamy)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

41/ 15.07.2024

As prayed for, put up this case on 23.07.2024.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Pramanik/ Suman