

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 229 of 2014

Union of India & Others

.....Appellants

Versus

Rajan Ramaswamy

.....Respondent

**Coram: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants

: Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI

For the Respondent

: Ms. Nidhi Kumari, Advocate

42/23.7.2024 As prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent, list this case
on 1.8.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J)

Rakesh/-