

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
LPA No. 229 of 2014

Union of India & others ... Appellants

Versus

Rajan Ramaswamy ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : None

For the Respondent : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

47/23.10.2024

No one appears on behalf of the appellants. However, Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, the learned counsel for the respondent is present.

By way of last indulgence, this matter is adjourned to be listed on 20.11.2024.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

S.B.

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)