

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A No. 229 of 2014

Union of India and Ors. ... **Appellants**

Versus

Rajan Ramaswamy ... **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellants : Mr. Ravi Prakash, A.C. to A.S.G.I.

For the Respondent : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

Order No.48/Dated- 21.11.2024

1. Supplementary affidavit has been filed by the appellants.
2. Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks adjournment in order to take instruction with respect to the said affidavit.
3. Let this matter be listed on 9th January, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)