

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
L.P.A. No. 229 of 2014

Union of India through secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India,  
New Delhi and others ---- --- Appellants

Versus

Rajan Ramaswamy --- --- Respondent

---

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

---

For the Appellant: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC

For the Respondent: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

---

52 / 24.04.2025 List this case on 18.06.2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)**

**(Ambuj Nath, J)**

Ranjeet-Nandini/