

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A No. 229 of 2014**

Union of India & Ors. ... **Appellant**
Versus
Rajan Ramaswamy ... **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI
Mr. Ravi Prakash, C.G.C.
For the State : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.

58/18.02.2026 Learned counsels are directed to submit their written notes of argument.

List this case on 18.03.2026 under the heading 'For Orders'.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

*Dated- 18th February, 2026.
Preet/-
Uploaded on: 20 /02//2026.*